

Continuum Global Solutions Opens New Location in Cebu, Philippines

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

February 17, 2022 – **Continuum Global Solutions,** a global leader in the BPO industry, is pleased to announce the opening of a new contact center location in Cebu, Philippines. This new location will be home to more than 1,000 employees and acts as the newest showcase for our global operating model.

Key global clients and local agents joined Continuum the week of February 6th for a grand opening and open house.

"We are excited to open our newest global location in Cebu," says Michael Flodin, Chief Executive Officer. "This new location furthers our global footprint and adds to our growth strategy for years to come. Our Cebu team has an incredible level of passion for the work we do for our clients, and it shows in the level of quality on every interaction."

The new location adds over 1,000 agents and supports Continuum's global growth agenda. Continuum Global Solutions has been in operations in the Philippines since 2016. The new location in Cebu joins the Philippines portfolio of industry solutions including telecommunications, healthcare, and pharmaceutical clients from around the world.

###

About Us

Continuum Global Solutions partners with top companies around the world to deliver customer care services through its global network of contact centers. Our global Fortune 500 clients rely on our vast expertise in customer care management to improve their customers' experience. Continuum customer care and call center solutions leverage world-class voice, chat, email, and social technologies. More than 15,000 employees serve top-tier clients across multiple industry verticals. Additional information on Continuum and our services can be found on our website.

Media Contact

Rosalyn Russell

Director, Corporate Communications Rosalyn.Russell@continuumgbl.com (616) 403-7281

continuumgbl.com